## **BID SUMMARY**

Project: Various Residential Streets Reconstruction 2023

Location: Block of Stanford-Josephine-GG-Dale

Date: February 8, 2023

			BID ITEM			R.J. Noble				Hardy & Harper	
m No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cos
1	Mobilization including Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$585,000.00	\$585,000	\$650,000.00	\$650,000	\$524,000.00	\$524,000	\$721,500.00	\$72
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$285,000.00	\$285,000	\$200,000.00	\$200,000	\$89,000.00	\$89,000	\$600,000.00	\$600
3	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000	\$72,000.00	\$72,000	\$84,000.00	\$84,000	\$75,000.00	\$7
5	SWPPP Construct PCC Curb and Gutter, Type D-6	LS LF	11,200	\$60,000.00 \$48.75	\$60,000 \$546,000	\$20,000.00 \$95.00	\$20,000 \$1,064,000	\$36,000.00 \$98.00	\$36,000 \$1,097,600	\$50,000.00 \$90.00	\$5 \$1,00
6	Construct PCC Cross Gutter	SF	7,000	\$20.00	\$140,000	\$28.00	\$196,000	\$34.00	\$238,000	\$50.00	\$35
7	Construct PCC Gloss Guiter  Construct PCC Sidewalk	SF	42,000	\$11.00	\$462,000	\$11.00	\$462,000	\$34.00 \$16.00	\$672,000	\$15.00	\$60
8	Construct PCC Driveway	SF	20,000	\$22.00	\$440,000	\$14.00	\$280,000	\$29.00	\$580,000	\$25.00	\$5
	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Access		,		. ,		. ,	· ·			
9	Ramp	EA	33	\$5,250.00	\$173,250	\$6,500.00	\$214,500	\$7,900.00	\$260,700	\$9,500.00	\$3
10	Full Depth Reclamation	SF	330,000	\$2.25	\$742,500	\$3.15	\$1,039,500	\$3.00	\$990,000	\$2.40	\$7
11	2" AC Base Course	TON	5,000	\$110.00	\$550,000	\$115.00	\$575,000	\$110.00	\$550,000	\$115.00	\$5
12	2" AC Surface Course	TON	5,000	\$120.00	\$600,000	\$125.00	\$625,000	\$124.00	\$620,000	\$135.00	\$(
13	Overex	TON	1,000	\$200.00	\$200,000	\$50.00	\$50,000	\$220.00	\$220,000	\$140.00	\$
14	Traffic Marking	LS	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000	\$55,000.00	\$55,000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000	\$70,000.00	(
15	Adjust SDMH	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500	\$1,000.00	\$7,000	\$1,700.00	\$11,900	\$2,700.00	(
16	R&R Sewer	EA	35	\$1,875.00	\$65,625	\$1,900.00	\$66,500	\$1,600.00	\$56,000	\$3,700.00	\$
17	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000	\$1,000.00	\$22,000	\$1,300.00	\$28,600	\$1,400.00	
18	Coldmill 4" AC and recompact	SF	50,000	\$1.00	\$50,000	\$0.75	\$37,500	\$1.20	\$60,000	\$1.30	
19	Roadway Excavation	CY	50	\$250.00	\$12,500	\$300.00	\$15,000	\$165.00	\$8,250	\$500.00	
20	Aggregate Base	TON	100	\$88.00	\$8,800	\$80.00	\$8,000	\$49.00	\$4,900	\$115.00	
21	Parkway Drain	EA	3	\$15,300.00	\$45,900	\$6,000.00	\$18,000	\$7,500.00	\$22,500	\$9,000.00	:
22	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,000	\$155.00	\$155,000	\$135.00	\$135,000	\$190.00	\$190,000	\$385.00	\$
23	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway Transition	SF	18,000	\$16.90	\$304,200	\$14.00	\$252,000	\$21.00	\$378,000	\$22.00	\$
24	Remove Existing and Construct AC Driveway Transition	SF	2,500	\$15.75	\$39,375	\$12.00	\$30,000	\$15.00	\$37,500	\$20.00	
25	Remove Trees	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000	\$2,700.00	\$27,000	\$2,600.00	\$26,000	\$3,000.00	
26	Remove Tree Stumps	EA	10	\$500.00	\$5,000	\$550.00	\$5,500	\$580.00	\$5,800	\$600.00	
27	AC Berm	LF	50	\$160.00	\$8,000	\$150.00	\$7,500	\$59.00	\$2,950	\$150.00	
28	Remove and Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000	\$33,000.00	\$264,000	\$19,000.00	\$152,000	\$33,000.00	\$
			+ -								Ψ
29	Adjust Existing Fire Hydrant to Grade	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000	\$2,700.00	\$8,100	\$7,000.00	\$21,000	\$3,000.00	
30	Remove Existing and Install New Mailbox	EA	30	\$800.00	\$24,000	\$1,000.00	\$30,000	\$400.00	\$12,000	\$1,000.00	
31	Retaining Curb	LF	680	\$91.00	\$61,880	\$38.00	\$25,840	\$74.00	\$50,320	\$70.00	
32	Adjust Sewer Cleanout to Grade	EA	2	\$950.00	\$1,900	\$1,000.00	\$2,000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000	\$2,100.00	
33	Remove Existing and Install New 1" Water Meter & Service	EA	120	\$5,300.00	\$636,000	\$5,200.00	\$624,000	\$5,200.00	\$624,000	\$5,200.00	\$
34	Remove Existing and Install New 2" Water Meter & Service		5	\$8,500.00	\$42,500	\$9,000.00	\$45,000	\$12,000.00	\$60,000	\$9,000.00	
35	Adjust Existing Water Meter to Grade	EA	6	\$245.00	\$1,470	\$2,000.00	\$12,000	\$500.00	\$3,000	\$2,500.00	
36	Remove Existing and Install New Air Vac	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500	\$11,500.00	\$11,500	\$17,000.00	\$17,000	\$11,500.00	
37	Remove Existing and Install New Water Valve	EA	50	\$245.00	\$12,250	\$1,100.00	\$55,000	\$1,200.00	\$60,000	\$2,100.00	\$
38	Slip Can and Lid  Remove Existing and Install New Chain Link	LF	50	\$125.00	\$6,250	\$400.00	\$20,000	\$185.00	\$9,250	\$350.00	
39	Fence Surface Profilograph	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500	\$40,560.00	\$40,560	\$9,000.00	\$9,000	\$35,000.00	
			·								
				Subtotal	\$6,699,900	Subtotal	\$7,272,000	Subtotal	\$7,879,270	Subtotal	\$8,89

 24.37%
 34.98%
 46.26%
 65.02%

 over
 over
 over
 over

 \$1,312,625
 \$1,884,725
 \$2,491,995
 \$3,502,725